

RESOLUTION No.____

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE AGREEMENT FOR PUBLIC SAFETY DISPATCH SERVICES BETWEEN THE CITY OF GRASS VALLEY, THE TOWN OF TRUCKEE, THE CITY OF NEVADA CITY AND THE COUNTY OF NEVADA TO EXTEND THE AGREEMENT BY ONE YEAR FROM JULY 1, 2019 TO JUNE 30, 2020

WHEREAS, Resolution 12-437 approved an Agreement with the City of Grass Valley, the Town of Truckee, the City of Nevada City and the County of Nevada to provide Regional Dispatch Service for the period beginning November 1, 2012, and ending June 30, 2018; and

WHEREAS, Resolution 18-342 approved an amendment to the Agreement to extend the term of the contract by one year for the period of July 1, 2018 to June 30, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the Sheriff's Office is currently providing public safety dispatch services to the City of Grass Valley, the Town of Truckee, the City of Nevada City; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to enter into a second amendment to the Agreement to extend the terms of the Agreement by one year for the period of July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2020.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada approve Amendment No. 2 to the Agreement for Public Safety Dispatch Services Between the City of Grass Valley, The Town of Truckee, the City of Nevada City and the County of Nevada to extend the term of the Agreement by one year for the period of July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2020 and authorizes the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the Amendment on behalf of the County of Nevada.